

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Date July 1, 2003

ENGINEERING/ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES AGREEMENT-YOUNG'S POOL

(Project)

CITY OF OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS - OWNER

BOHL AND ASSOCIATES

(Contractor)

CONTRACT DATED: December 10, 2001

IN ACCORDANCE with the terms of the Contract referred to above, the OWNER hereby authorizes the CONTRACTOR to make the following change to the Contract for the total additional amount of \$ 20,011.78

_____:

- | | |
|---|-------------|
| 1. Geotech boring and testing of 50 meter pool bottom | \$8,710.90 |
| 2. Topographical and boundary survey required by code | \$6,380.00 |
| 3. Printing-Additional copies of plans due to large number of bidders | \$ 2,670.88 |
| 4. Structural Design Services-Redesign of 50 meter pool bottom based on testing results | \$ 2,250.00 |

Approved: _____
Date

Original Contract Amount: \$170,000

CITY OF OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS

Additions to Date: \$20,011.78

By: _____
Mayor

Deductions to Date: \$(_____0)

Revised Contract Sum: \$190,011.78

Accepted: _____
Date

BOHL AND ASSOCIATES
Contractor

By: _____
Signature

